Summarized for IBAI Member



Tuesday, 30th March 2021

INFORMATION

National Task Force Circular Letter No. 12 Year 2021 Concerning on The Domestic Flight Regulation

The Task Force for Handling COVID-19 issued a new regulation through Circular Letter No. 12 Year 2021 concerning the Travel Provisions for Domestic Flight during the Covid-19 Pandemic. This regulation will take effect from April 1st 2021 until the specified time, then according to the needs and/or with the latest developments in the field.

The Covid-19 Handling Task Force began to allow air transport travelers to use the GeNose Covid-19 detection tool as a condition for travel. The letter, which was signed by the Head of the Covid-19 Task Force, Doni Monardo on March 26th stated that currently land, sea, and air transportation travelers can choose the option of examining Covid-19 through PCR tests, rapid antigen tests, or GeNose.

GeNose is a covid-19 detection machine made by the research team of Gadjah Mada University. How does it work? we should exhale into a tube and the tube will release Volatile Organic Compound to the machine. The GeNose machine will extract it into data in 2 minutes to give the result of Covid-19 positive or negative. The use of GeNose is considered a cheap alternative with the price ranging from IDR 30,000 – IDR 40,000.

Through this regulation stipulates that air transport travelers are required to show a negative result of the RT-PCR test whose sample is taken within a maximum period of 3 x 24 hours before departure, or a negative result of the rapid antigen test whose sample is taken within a maximum period of 2 x 24 hours prior to departure, or a negative result of the GeNose C19 test at the airport (airport) before departure as a travel requirement and filling out Indonesia's e-HAC.

Please find the National Task Force Circular Letter No. 12 Year 2021 concerning the Travel Provisions for Domestic Flight during the Covid-19 Pandemic in the link here for your reference.

Italian Business Association in Indonesia (IBAI)

c/o Istituto Italiano di Cultura Jakarta Jl. HOS Cokroaminoto No. 117 Menteng Jakarta 10310 INDONESIA P: +6281 1979 4262 E: ibai@ibai.or.id









